TM023023 Trackpad Specification
GlidePoint Circle Trackpad
Document Version 1.1
NOVEMBER 2017
This document describes Cirque’s TM023023-XXX-XXX capacitive trackpad module (a 23-mm
diameter, 3V, Pinnacle ASIC, SPI or I2C, 12 - pin connector). The “x’s” in the part number are based on
ordered configuration. Sample hardware and firmware are available upon request.
Part Number:

Fax: (801) 467-0208
Web site: http://www.cirque.com
Part Ordering Information
When ordering parts, please contact your Cirque representative to assist you in selecting the
correct size, power, configurations, and overlay that will best meet your needs. The “x’s” in the
part number are based on custom configuration.
I2C Example (No Overlay): TM023023-2023-000
I2C Example (Flat Overlay): TM023023-2023-002
Table 4.  I2C Part Number Explanation
Category Model# Volt IC I/O Custom
Configuration
Custom
Configuration
Overlay
  Type
TM 023023 2 = 3 V 02 = Pinnacle 3 = I2C 0 0 X
SPI Example (No Overlay): TM023023-2024-000
SPI Example (Flat Overlay): TM023023-2024-002
Table 5.  SPI Part Number Explanation
Category Model# Volt IC I/O Custom
Configuration
Custom